South East Lancs Cross Country League

at Boggart Hole Clough on Saturday 26th February 2011
Under 11 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name Club Time

1 Harry Gauthier Rochdale Harriers & Ac 543 12 Harry Ditchfield E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 Louie Haynes E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 546 13 Scott Gouldthorpe Chorley AC

3 JamesKelly Oldham & Royton H & Ac 550 14  Luke Hunter Chorley AC

4 EthanJones Leigh Harriers 551 15 $LaurieMiligan Bury AC _

5 CallumSmith Leigh Harriers 6:.01 16 Ethan Hartshome E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
6  BenMcLaughlin Leigh Harriers 6:06 17 DominicGouldthorpe Chorley AC

7 Jacob Slough Rochdale Harriers & Ac 6:10 18 DanielMoore Rochdale Harriers & Ac

8  Joseph Wayne Leigh Harriers 6:14 19 Ben Fisher Leigh Harriers

9  Paolo Guamieri E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 6:18 20 Ben Green Chorley AC

10 Jack Thomas E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 6:27 21 JackNicholson Rochdale Harriers & Ac

11 Charlie Nicholson Rochdale Harriers & Ac 6:31

Under 11 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Leigh Harriers 15 — 4 Ethan Jones 5 CallumSmith 6 Ben McLaughlin
2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 19 — 1 Harry Gauthier 7 Jacob Slough 11 Charlie Nicholson
3 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 21 — 2 Louie Haynes 9 Paolo Guamieri 10 Jack Thomas
4 Chorley AC 43 — 13 Scott Gouldthorpe 14 Luke Hunter 16 Dominic Gouldthorpe
Under 11 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time
1 Olivia Green Oldham & Royton H & Ac 556 12 Ty BrockleylLangford E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 NiamhNugent Rochdale Harriers & Ac 6:00 13 Zara Hirst Rochdale Harriers & Ac
3 MariaMcPolin Leigh Harriers 6:07 14 Maria Gabrilatson Oldham & Royton H & Ac
4 Liberty HaywoodP Salford Metropolitan Ac 6:21 15 Rhiannon Whitworth Rochdale Harriers & Ac
5  Rebecca Jones E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 6:33 16 EmilyHunter Chorley AC
6 EmmaFlynn E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 6:35 17 Eve Darraugh Oldham & Royton H & Ac
7 $Nancy Holden Unattached 6:38 18 PaigeDitchfield E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
8  SophieHall Oldham & Royton H & Ac 6:53 19 Molly Healey Oldham & Royton H & Ac
9  $Teegan Brady Bury AC 6:57 20 Elise Taylor Oldham & Royton H & Ac
10  ChloeMcDaid Leigh Harriers 6:58 21 JoannaSmith Leigh Harriers
11 Alfi Farrell E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 7:04 22 Megan Gouldthoorpe Chorley AC
23 EmilyTouhey Leigh Harriers
Under 11 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 20 — 5 Rebecca Jones 6 EmmaFlynn 9 Alfi Farrell
2 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 20 — 1 Olivia Green 7 SophieHall 12 Maria Gabrilatson
3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 26 — 2 NiamhNugent 11 Zara Hirst 13 Rhiannon Whitworth
4 Leigh Harriers 30 — 3 MariaMcPalin 8 ChloeMcDaid 19 Joanna Smith
Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time
1 Christopher Brown Oldham & Royton H & Ac 823 12 Matthew Faulkner Leigh Harriers _
2 $Chris Wilson Moston 8:50 13 Christian Gallagher E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
3 George Lewis E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 853 14 Jordan Smith Leigh Harriers )
4  Bradley Healey Oldham & Royton H & Ac 9:12 15 DillonCooper E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
5 $Tiarnan Crorken Pendle AC 9:23 16 Alex Taylor Oldham & Royton H & Ac
6  Dominic Howarth Leigh Harriers 9:30 17 Joseph Kershaw Oldham & Royton H & Ac
7  James Dawson Rochdale Harriers & Ac 9:35 18  Luke Brierley Oldham & Royton H & Ac
8  Joshua LaManna Oldham & Royton H & Ac 9:36 19 Josh Decamps Oldham & Royton H & Ac
9  Luke Piper E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 944 20 James Kramer Rochdale Harriers & Ac
10  Patrick O'Brien E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 945 21 JamesRiley Oldham & Royton H & Ac
11 Harry Ridgard E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 9:52
Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 10 — 1 Christopher Brown 3 Bradley Healey 6 Joshua LaManna
2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 17 — 2 George Lewis 7 Luke Piper 8 Patrick O’Brien
3 Leigh Harriers 26 — 4 Dominic Howarth 10 Matthew Faulkner 12 Jordan Smith
Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Name Club Time ' _
1 Beth Donnelly E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 9:.03 8 Sarah Yates Leigh Harriers _
2 Lucy Moore Rochdale Harriers & Ac 1022 9  Alannah Newell E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
3 Niamh Hartshome E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 10:27 10 Alamma Brockley E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
4 HannahO'Malley Leigh Harriers 1029 11 ChloeHirst Rochdale Harriers & Ac
5  LeahMcDonald Oldham & Royton H & Ac 10:31 12 CiaraDoyle Oldham & Royton H & Ac
6  EleanorBond Leigh Harriers 10:33 13 Caitlan Patterson Oldham & Royton H & Ac
7  Olivia Stone Leigh Harriers 10:43
Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 13 — 1 Beth Donnelly 3 Niamh Hartshome 9 Alannah Newell
2 Leigh Harriers 17 — 4 HannahO’'Malley 6 EleanorBond 7 Olivia Stone
3 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 30 — 5 LeahMcDonald 12 CiaraDoyle 13 Caitlan Patterson
Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email: graham@race-results.co.uk S’g{,‘,,

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

6:35
6:41
6:42
6:44
6:48
6:50
6:56
7:00
7:02
713

7:06
714
7:16
717
721
7:22
7:24
7:25
7:27
7:56
8:03
8:13

10:01
10:03
10:04
10:13
10:28
10:37
10:52
10:54
12:44
14:11

10:55
11:04
11:07
12:13
15:25
15:27



South East Lancs Cross Country League

at Boggart Hole Clough on Saturday 26th February 2011
Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Name

Adam Howard
Matthew Shawnessey
$Jack Brown

Tom McGuinness
Adam Jamson

Fergius Tallon

DA WN =

Club Time

Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Bury AC

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Leigh Harriers

Chorley AC

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

12:06
12:58
13:06
13:29
13:30
13:37

$Nathan Miligan
Scott Healey
Jack Edmondson
Nathan Hilditch
Ben Davis-Rice
Liam Moore

Bury AC

Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
9 — 1 Adam Howard

1 Oldham & Royton H & Ac

Pos Name

$Christie Cook
JemmaEyre
Rose Mather
Beth Greenwood
EmmaBurton

QR WON -

2 Matthew Shawnessey6 Scott Healey

Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time

Bury AC

Altrincham & District
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

14:51
15:29
16:44
16:57
17:28

6
7
8
9
1

0

Lucy Whittaker
Abigail Ellis

Chloe Lord
Francesca Connolly
Lucy Kershaw

Salford Metropolitan Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Oldham & Royton H & Ac

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
13 — 2 Rose Mather

1 Oldham & Royton H & Ac

Pos Name

Chris Middleton
Joe Hudak
Jack Donnelly
Liam Moore
Michael Fagg

AR WN -

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

Pos Name

1 Georgina Leck
2  Katie Reynolds
3 Jaclyn Davison
4 Victoria Hartshorne
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4 EmmaBurton

7 Chloe Lord

Under 17 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS

Club Time

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Leigh Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

Under 17 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS

17:15
17:42
18:12
19:28
19:33

6 — 1 Chris Middleton

O©oOo~N®

2 JoeHudak

Mike Hawker
JoeEllison
Ben Riley
CallumMoore

Leigh Harriers

Chorley AC

Lostock Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac

3 Jack Donnelly

Under 17 - Under 17 Women — FINAL RESULTS

Club Time

Leigh Harriers

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

21:11
21:18
21:54
24:39

Under 17 - Under 17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
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South East Lancs Cross Country League
at Boggart Hole Clough on Saturday 26th February 2011

Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

23  Steph Goodchild
24  $GillWostenholme
25 Mandy Webber
26 Andrea Maidment
27 Cacilia Boodhoo
28 MaggieHolt

29 Julia Foy

30 EileenRoyle

31  Christine Smith

32 Christine Comerford
33 Maggie Jones

34 Tina Hicks

35 SusanWilliams
36 Anne Webster
37 Liz Hopley

38 Janice Pugh

39 Suzie Hirst

40 FionaLamb

41 Kath Johnson

42 Carol Boardman
43 Maria Parkinson
44  Alyson Lamb

Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Laura Riches LJ 1 Leigh Harriers 29:17
2 Kate Kelly E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 31:22
3 Janine Ridgard L45 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 31:46
4 Josefa Terim L35 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 32:04
5  Ros Dunnington L50 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 32:11
6  Kirsty Johnson Glossopdale Harriers 32:27
7  Jane Augsburger LJ 2 Oldham & Royton H & Ac 32:56
8  Janet Grint E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 33:03
9  Anna Blomfield L45 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 33:30
10 PamRead E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 33:41
11 Anne Ferguson L50 2 Burnden Road Runners 33:57
12 RachaelEllison Radcliffe Ac 34:28
13 Laura Bostock Altrincham & District 34:38
14 Vicky Smith Belle Vue Racers 35:.07
15 Lynne Higgins Middleton Harriers Ac 35:.07
16 $Angela Oldham L50 3 Unattached 35:09
17  OliviaMcDermott LJ 3 Salford Metropolitan Ac 35:23
18 Carolyn Lewtas Salford Metropolitan Ac 35:50
19 Louise Perry-Hall Manchester Ymca Harriers 36:30
20 Annie Hirsch L50 4 Belle Vue Racers 36:33
21 Kath Davies L45 3 Radcliffe Ac 37:55
22 Kath Horwill L35 2 Belle Vue Racers 38:34

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac 10 — 2 Kate Kelly

2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 50 — 4 Josefa Terim

3 Belle Vue Racers 54 — 14 Vicky Smith

4 Salford Metropolitan Ac 56 — 16 OliviaMcDermott

5 Radcliffe Ac 60 — 12 RachaelEllison

6 Burnden Road Runners 79 — 11 Anne Ferguson

7 Middleton Harriers Ac
8 Lostock Ac

Pos Name Cat/Pos

1 Janine Ridgard

2 Josefa Terim

3 RosDunnington
4 Anna Blomfield

5  Anne Ferguson
6  $Angela Oldham
7  Annie Hirsch

8 Kath Davies

9  Kath Horwill

10  Steph Goodchild
11 $Gill Wostenholme
12 Mandy Webber
13 Andrea Maidment
14  Cacilia Boodhoo
15 MaggieHolt

2 Belle Vue Racers

3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
4 Burmnden Road Runners
5 Middleton Harriers Ac

6 Lostock Ac
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81 — 15 Lynne Higgins

108 — 29 Christine Smith

Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
L45 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L35 1 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L50 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L45 2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L50 2 Burnden Road Runners
L50 3 Unattached
L50 4 Belle Vue Racers
L45 3 Radcliffe Ac
L35 2 Belle Vue Racers
L35 3 Manchester Ymca Harriers
L50 5 Unattached
L40 1 Salford Metropolitan Ac
L40 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L45 4 Belle Vue Racers
L50 6 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

31:46
32:04
32:11
33:30
33:57
35:09
36:33
37:55
38:34
38:50
39:00
39:14
39:26
39:54
40:24

L35 3 Manchester Ymca Harriers
L50 5 Unattached

L40 1 Salford Metropolitan Ac

L40 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L45 4 Belle Vue Racers

L50 6 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
L40 3 Belle Vue Racers

L50 7 Radcliffe Ac

L50 8 Lostock Ac

L50 9 Middleton Harriers Ac

L5010 Altrincham & District
Belle Vue Racers

L40 4 Burnden Road Runners

L5011 Belle Vue Racers

L40 5 Burnden Road Runners

L5012 Middleton Harriers Ac

L35 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

L45 5 Middleton Harriers Ac

L5013 Lostock Ac

L5014 Lostock Ac

L40 6 Burnden Road Runners

L5015 Middleton Harriers Ac

3 Janine Ridgard
9 Anna Blomfield
19 Annie Hirsch
17 Carolyn Lewtas
20 Kath Davies
33 Susan Williams

30 Christine Comerford

39 Kath Johnson

5 Ros Dunnington
37 Suzie Hirst
21 Kath Horwill
23 Mandy Webber
28 EileenRoyle
35 Liz Hopley
36 Janice Pugh
40 Carol Boardman

16  Julia Foy

17 EileenRoyle

18 Christine Smith
19  Christine Comerford
20 Maggie Jones
21 SusanWiliams
22 Anne Webster
23  Liz Hopley

24 Janice Pugh

25 Suzie Hirst

26 FionalLamb

27 Kath Johnson
28 Carol Boardman
29 Maria Parkinson
30 Alyson Lamb

L40 3 Belle Vue Racers

L50 7 Radcliffe Ac

L50 8 Lostock Ac

L50 9 Middleton Harriers Ac
L5010 Altrincham & District
L40 4 Burnden Road Runners
L5011 Belle Vue Racers

L40 5 Burnden Road Runners
L5012 Middleton Harriers Ac
L35 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
L45 5 Middleton Harriers Ac
L5013 Lostock Ac

L5014 Lostock Ac

L40 6 Burnden Road Runners
L5015 Middleton Harriers Ac

Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

15 — 1 Janine Ridgard
26 — 6 Annie Hirsch
29 — 2 Josefa Terim
45 — 5 Anne Ferguson

3 Ros Dunnington
8 Kath Horwill

4 Anna Blomfield
19 Susan Williams

63 — 17 Christine Comerford 22 Janice Pugh

67 — 16 Christine Smith

25 Kath Johnson

11 Andrea Maidment
12 Cacilia Boodhoo
23 Suzie Hirst

21 Liz Hopley

24 FionalLamb

26 Carol Boardman
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38:50
39:00
39:14
39:26
39:54
40:24
40:31
41:04
41:07
41:18
41:31
41:38
42:06
42:38
43:22
45:06
45:14
46:07
46:20
46:29
52:34
56:35

40:31
41:04
41:07
41:18
41:31
42:06
42:38
43:22
45:06
45:14
46:07
46:20
46:29
52:34
56:35



Pos Name Cat/Pos
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John Browne
$TimElis

Tony Battersby
Michael Flatley
Stuart Sharp
John Knowles
Gary Matthews
Keith Thomas
Stan Owen
Paul Ferrar
$Martin Lee
Steven Robinson
Paul Leary
PhilWilliams
Michael Berks
Ryan Butler
Adrian Harris
Glenn Piper
Lewis Calvert
Andrew Farley
$Ben Coop
Andrew Poole
Paul Connolly
Mark Riches
$Andy Miligan
Chris Leach
Mark Shaw
Shane Wolstencroft
Rob Shiels
Derek Hughes
Tony Faulkner
EddieGilligan
DanielBamber
Paul Kenny
Albert Castille
Gary Wilson
Lee White
Andy Duffy
Barry Greaves
David Taylor
David Ashton

South East Lancs Cross Country League
at Boggart Hole Clough on Saturday 26th February 2011

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time
V40 1 Salford Harriers
ECRC

Leigh Harriers
V40 2 Middleton Harriers Ac
Radcliffe Ac
Burnden Road Runners
V50 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 2 Burnden Road Runners
V50 3 Salford Harriers
JM 1 Salford Metropolitan Ac
V40 3 Rossendale Harriers
V40 4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V40 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers
Altrincham & District
JM 2 Leigh Harriers
V50 4 Radcliffe Ac
V40 6 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Harriers
V50 5 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
JM 3 Bury AC
V40 7 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
V40 8 Astley & Tyldesley
V40 9 Bury AC
V50 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4010 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac
Radcliffe Ac
V4011 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4012 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4013 Manchester Ymca Harriers
E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 7 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Salford Harriers
V4014 Radcliffe Ac
Burnden Road Runners
V4015 Burnden Road Runners
V50 8 Royton Road Runners
V4016 Chorley AC
V60 1 Manchester Ymca Harriers

36:57
37:25
38:27
39:09
39:31
40:12
40:59
41:25
41:40
41:53
42:09
42:29
42:47
43:20
43:31
43:44
43:51
44:06
44:11
44:17
44:26
44:31
44:36
44:42
44:50
45:29
45:46
45:48
45:57
46:12
46:29
46:46
46:51
47:01
4711
47:14
47:23
47:27
47:31
47:46
48:03

42 Nick Barton

43  lan Walker

44 $John Gettenby
45 Mark Checkley
46 Andy Howarth
47 $Stephen Ferrer
48 PeterRamsdale
49  Neil Hirst

50 PhilO'Netto

51  David Smith

52  Chris Jones

53 TonyHillier

54  Chris Greenall
55 DesMitchell

56 PaulChristie

57 Steve Symons
58 Bemhard Wagner
59 $Dave Grundy
60 Jack Carney

61 Michael Jones
62 Matt Symons
63 Vince Ashton
64 Mark Howells
65 RobKedian

66 George Critchley
67 Mike Winstanley
68 James Amin

69 James Fairfield
70 Chris Bostock
71  Alistair Mallen
72 Matthew Cox
73 Don Nichol

74  Stuart Mairs

75 $David Flood
76 Mark Murphy
77 lanManners

78 Barry Guy

79 $Nigel Brady
80 Geoff Cattrill

81 Kevin Egerton
82 PhilRoberts

Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V50 9 Chorley AC
Bolton United Harriers
V4017 Lostock Ac
V4018 Leigh Harriers
Unattached
V5010 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4019 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4020 Belle Vue Racers
V4021 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4022 Salford Metropolitan Ac
V60 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4023 Burnden Road Runners
V4024 Glossopdale Harriers
V5011 Burnden Road Runners
V4025 Manchester Ymca Harriers
Belle Vue Racers
V4026 Bury AC
V5012 Salford Metropolitan Ac
V5013 Altrincham & District
JM 4 Manchester Ymca Harriers
Radcliffe Ac
V5014 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Manchester Ymca Harriers
V5015 Radcliffe Ac
V60 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Belle Vue Racers
V4027 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
Altrincham & District
V4028 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V5016 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5017 Burnden Road Runners
Salford Metropolitan Ac
V4029 Bury AC
Radcliffe Ac
V4030 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V5018 Belle Vue Racers
Bury AC
V5019 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V5020 Belle Vue Racers
V60 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac

Bumnden Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac
Salford Metropolitan Ac

Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Manchester Ymca Harriers

92 — 6 Gary Matthews

177 — 5 John Knowles

191 — 4 Stuart Sharp

219 — 9 Paul Ferrar
Stuart Mairs

231 — 11 Paul Leary

298 — 28 Eddie Gilligan

10 Steven Robinson 16 Glenn Piper
7 Keith Thomas
15 Adrian Harris
20 Paul Connolly

22 Chris Leach
37 David Ashton

33 Lee White
25 Rob Shiels

38 Nick Barton
51 Steve Symons

18 Andrew Farley
34 Andy Duffy
32 Gary Wilson
24 Shane Wolstencroft46

43 Neil Hirst
55 Matt Symons

graham@race-results.co.uk

19 Andrew Poole
48 Chris Greenall
56 Vince Ashton
Chris Jones 53  Jack Carney 67

57 Mark Howells
58 Rob Kedian

rt
S’goff

23 Mark Shaw
50 Paul Christie
59 George Critchley

60 Mike Winstanley
69 lan Manners



Pos Name Cat/Pos

QCONOOPWN =

1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
2 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
3 Burnden Road Runners

John Browne
Michael Flatley
Gary Matthews
Keith Thomas
Stan Owen
$Martin Lee
Steven Robinson
Paul Leary
Adrian Harris
GlennPiper
Andrew Farley
Andrew Poole
Mark Riches
$Andy Miligan
Chris Leach
Mark Shaw
Derek Hughes
Tony Faulkner
Eddie Gilligan
Paul Kenny
Gary Wilson
Andy Duffy
Barry Greaves
David Taylor
David Ashton
lan Walker
Mark Checkley

4 Radcliffe Ac

5 Manchester Ymca Harriers

6 Belle Vue Racers
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South East Lancs Cross Country League
at Boggart Hole Clough on Saturday 26th February 2011

Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club Time

V40 1 Salford Harriers

V40 2 Middleton Harriers Ac

V50 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 2 Burnden Road Runners
V50 3 Salford Harriers

V40 3 Rossendale Harriers

V40 4 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V40 5 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V50 4 Radcliffe Ac

V40 6 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V50 5 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V40 7 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V40 8 Astley & Tyldesley

V40 9 Bury AC

V50 6 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4010 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4011 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4012 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4013 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V50 7 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4014 Radcliffe Ac

V4015 Burnden Road Runners

V50 8 Royton Road Runners
V4016 Chorley AC

V60 1 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V50 9 Chorley AC

V4017 Lostock Ac

36:57
39:09
40:59
41:25
41:40
42:09
42:29
42:47
43:51
44:06
44:17
44:31
44:42
44:50
45:29
45:46
46:12
46:29
46:46
47:01
4714
47:27
47:31
47:46
48:03
48:31
48:49

Andy Howarth
PeterRamsdale
Neil Hirst
PhilO’Netto
David Smith
Chris Jones
Tony Hillier
Chris Greenall
Des Mitchell
Paul Christie
Steve Symons
$Dave Grundy
Jack Carney
Michael Jones
Mark Howells
George Critchley
Mike Winstanley
James Fairfield
Alistair Mallen
Matthew Cox
Don Nichol
$David Flood
lan Manners
Barry Guy
Geoff Cattrill
Kevin Egerton
Phil Roberts

V4018 Leigh Harriers

V5010 Horwich R M | Harriers
V4019 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4020 Belle Vue Racers

V4021 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V4022 Salford Metropolitan Ac
V60 2 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4023 Burnden Road Runners
V4024 Glossopdale Harriers
V5011 Burnden Road Runners
V4025 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V4026 Bury AC

V5012 Salford Metropolitan Ac
V5013 Altrincham & District
V5014 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5015 Radcliffe Ac

V60 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V4027 E Cheshire H & Tameside Ac
V4028 Oldham & Royton H & Ac
V5016 Rochdale Harriers & Ac
V5017 Burnden Road Runners
V4029 Bury AC

V4030 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V5018 Belle Vue Racers

V5019 Manchester Ymca Harriers
V5020 Belle Vue Racers

V60 4 Rochdale Harriers & Ac

Senior Men (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

18 — 3 Gary Matthews
48 — 7 Paul Leary

57 — 4 Keith Thomas
67 — 8 Adrian Harris
76 — 17 EddieGilligan
125 — 29 PhilO'Netto

6 Steven Robinson
13 Chris Leach
20 Andy Duffy

19 Gary Wilson
23 David Ashton
47 Barry Guy

graham@race-results.co.uk

9 GlennPiper
28 Neil Hirst
33 Chris Greenall
40 George Critchley
36 Steve Symons
49 Kevin Egerton

rt
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48:50
49:45
49:49
49:58
50:21
50:26
50:32
50:45
50:51
51:39
51:48
52:05
52:58
53:06
53:38
54:43
55:28
55:51
56:21
56:30
56:36
57:01
59:33
1:00:36
1:01:16
1:01:52
1:03:18






